

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1622/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2005 in AS No. 1646/1993 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NOOKALA KALAVATHAMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NOOKALA KASHINATHAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 8.6.07)

Date: 11/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.

Mrs. K. Radha, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are stated to have died. The legal representatives  
of Respondent No.2 are already on record. Hence, substitution so far as deceased  
Respondent No.2 is concerned, is allowed. Delay, if any, condoned.

Deceased-Respondent No.3 was a proforma respondent. On an oral  
request made, the name of Respondent No.3 is ordered to be struck off from the  
array of parties. Corrected Memo of Parties be filed within two weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master