

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3059 OF 2008

NOOKALA KALAVATHAMMA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NOOKALA KASHINATHAM

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, for
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. viswanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Mr. K. Radha, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

With the consent of the parties, we refer the matter
to the Bangalore Mediation Centre. The parties shall appear
before the Bangalore Mediation Centre on 06.09.2010.

List after receiving a report of the Mediation Centre.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master