

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3059 OF 2008

NOOKALA KALAVATHAMMA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NOOKALA KASHINATHAM

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 10/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv. for  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeal is disposed of in terms of the Memorandum of Agreement which shall form part of this order.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3059 OF 2008

NOOKALA KALAVATHAMMA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NOOKALA KASHINATHAM

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

None appeared on behalf of the appellants.

Heard Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, learned counsel appearing for  
the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent has stated that the disputes between the parties have been settled through Bangalore Mediation Centre. The report of the Bangalore Mediation Centre enclosing therewith the 'Memorandum of Agreement' signed by both the parties as well as their counsel is already on record.

The Appeal is disposed of in terms of the said Memorandum of Agreement which shall form part of this order.

No costs.

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.  
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

NEW DELHI  
NOVEMBER 10, 2010.